TARIFF SHEET
Effective October 1st, 2016

The following schedule provides the tariffs for towage services in the port of Bahia Blanca

BASE TARIFFS
LOA Bert'h'ing / Shifting Movem'ent
Sailing between berths alongside
0 140 $4,500 $4,500 $4,500
141 150 $4,800 $5,300 $4,500
151 160 $5,600 $6,200 $4,500
161 170 $6,500 $7,300 $4,500
171 180 $8,000 $8,800 $5,300
181 190 $9,600 $10,800 $6,200
191 200 $10,900 $12,200 $7,900
201 210 $11,800 $13,000 $8,200
211 220 $13,800 $15,425 $9,100
221 230 $15,500 $17,075 $10,100
231 240 $17,100 $18,600 $11,000
241 250 $18,800 $20,600 $12,200
251 260 $20,800 $22,700 $13,425
261 270 $22,900 $25,000 $14,825

Tariffs are based on length of vessel (LOA), per tug, per maneuver up to two hours. Maneuvers start from
requested time until tug is dismissed by captain/pilot.

SURCHARGES

Maneuvers with duration over 2 hours will be charged at 25% of base tariffs for every additional
half hour or fraction.

Regular working hours are Monday through Friday from 0700 to 1900 hours and Saturdays from
0700 to 1300 hours.

Maneuvers taking place Monday through Saturday outside of regular working hours will be
charged at 25% above base tariffs. Maneuvers taking place on Sundays or national holidays will
be charged at 35% above base tariffs.

Services to vessels without propulsion or steering will be charged at 30% above base tariffs.
Vessels requiring towage lines provided by the tug(s), will be charged an overall 10% surcharge.

CANCELLATION

Cancellations within 2 hours of the agreed service time will be charged at 35% of base tariffs.

Cancellations within 1 hour of the agreed service time will be charged at 35% of base tariffs plus
applicable surcharges.

Cabotage vessels will receive a 10% discount over base tariffs, with the minimum charge being
always USD 4,500 per tug.

There will be no extra charge for maneuvers performed by using one tug only.
Tariffs are in US dollars, exclusive of VAT, gross income tax or other applicable taxes.

All towage services are provided under The United Kingdom Standard Conditions For Towage
And Other Services (Revised 1986).



